2. Venues

We propose to hold the tutorials (May 28) and the main conference (29 May – 1 June) in Graz. Optional bus transfer to Bled will be organized and included in the workshop fee. Workshops will take place in Bled (June 2-3). People who want to attend only the workshops may travel to Graz and can also use the same bus transfer.

ECCV 2006 Main Conference Venue

Convention Center Graz

Convention Center Graz houses a total of 19 halls and rooms whose 2.900 squa​re meters can be used for conferences with up to 1.500 delegates, exhibitions, banquets, balls, etc. See also http://www.grazercongress.at

The floorplan below shows the Stefaniensaal, the biggest hall of the convention center. Stefaniensaal will be used for the main conference. Its capacity is 1.100 people.

Poster sessions and exhibitions will be organized in the ares labeled »long hall« and »exhibition hall«, using a total space of 530 square meters.
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   Entrance Hall
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   Stefaniensaal
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Stefaniensaal
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                                 ECCV2006 Workshops

                                        Venue: Bled

Dates: 2nd and 3rd June 2006
Bled - General Information
The city, first mentioned in a document dating from the year 1004, is situated on the lake of the same name. Until the 19th century Bled was governed by the bishops of Brixen. In 1850, Arnold RIKLI from Switzerland helped turn Bled into a popular holiday resort. The first spa was opened in 1854. Today Bled is still a leading centre of reconvalescence and preventive therapy in Slovenia. A bracing climate ensures these healthy conditions. 

Bled is located in the extreme north-western part of Slovenia - only 45 km from the border crossings of Podkoren (AUSTRIA) and Ratece (ITALY). Distances by car: LJUBLJANA 55km - KLAGENFURT 65km - TRIESTE 157km GRAZ 200km.
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Workshop venue: Hotel PARK
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Cesta svobode 15, Bled
Number of rooms: 217
Number of beds: 400
Singles: 40 Doubles: 167 - Suites: 10
[image: image10.png]


Convention Facilities:
	ROOM NAME
	SIZE
	SEATING CAPACITIES

	
	Area
sq.m
	Banquet Room
	Theatre
	Classroom
	Cocktail

	Hall 1st Floor
	60
	30
	45
	24
	50

	Hall 2nd Floor
	60
	30
	45
	24
	50

	Hall 3rd Floor
	60
	30
	45
	24
	50

	Hall 4th Floor
	60
	30
	45
	24
	50

	White Lounge 
	156
	44
	160
	80
	160

	TV Room 
	42
	Round table for 20 persons

	Reception Hall
	-

	Possibility 1
	2 x 26
	2 x 12
	-
	-
	-

	Possibility 2
	130
	50
	90
	70
	150

	Possibility 3
	78
	50
	70
	60
	100

	Aperitif Bar
	80
	-
	-
	-
	100


